Michael Poyntz

New York, NY » 908.603.9320 » michaelpoyntz@michaeljpoyntz.com

PROJECT MANAGEMENT EXPERIENCE
Project Manager -
Head of Pop Up Activations -
Campaign Coordinator -
Stage Management Asst. Singin’ in the Rain
TIMEIOO
TIMETIOO Next

Your Own Thing

Overnight Coordinator
Production Asst.
Asst. Stage Manager

FILM PRODUCTION & PRODUCING EXPERIENCE
Producer This Valentine’s Day...
WEEKEND FROM HELL

After Life Hunters

Executive Producer
Executive Producer
Executive Producer Nice Knives
Associate Producer Primary Stages Gala
Pratt & Whitney Conf.

Take Me Out Broadway

Associate Digital Producer
Camera Operator

Camera Operator Mrs. Doubtfire Broadway
Camera Operator Misc. Short Films

Camera Operator -

MISC. PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT EXPERIENCE

YouTube Brandcast 25

YouTube Brandcast 23

9/11 Commemoration
to have & to hold.

Catering Coordinator
Catering Coordinator
Key PA

Ist Asst. Camera

EDUCATION
Muhlenberg College Allentown, PA

Fooiji
Fooiji
Fooji

Ogunquit Playhouse

TAIT Towers
TAIT Towers
Red Bull Theater

ABC // Fooji
Self Produced
Self Produced
Self Produced

Sony Hall

ImageMedia
Zipline Media
Zipline Media

Ali Keller LLC

The Crop Shoppe

GS&Co.
GS&Co.
TAIT Towers
Ali Keller LLC

Bachelor of Arts in Theatre (Acting); Minor in Computer Science

AWARDS & NOMINATIONS

Outstanding Mockumentary (Nomination) — NJ WebFest (2025)

Best On-Screen Chemistry (Winner) — NJ WebFest (2025)

Official Selection — Big Apple Film Festival (2024)

SKILLS

Camera: ARRI, Sony, RED, & Canon Systems, Tilta + Preston, Ronin.
Technical: G Suite, Microsoft Office, Asana, Python, JSON, Final Draft, OBS, Valid Driver's License.

Editing: Adobe Creative Suite, DaVinci Resolve, Logic.

Communication: English (fluent), Spanish (conversational).

Music: Guitar, Bass, Piano, Percussion (intermediate).

Interests: Coffee, Chess, Al Automation, Television, Mockumentary, Dog Training.

08/2024—Current
05/2024-08/2024
05/2022-05/2023
05/2023-06/2023
04/2023-04/2023
09/2022-04/2023
11/2022-12/2022

01/2025-02/2025
05/2024-09/2024
02/2024-04/2024
12/2023-01/2024
11/2022-11/2022
09/2021-10/2022
02/2022—04/2022
10/2021—10/2021
02/2021—04/2022
01/2021—05/2022

05/2024-09/2024
05/2023-09/2023
09/2022-09/2022
02/2022—04/2022

01/2017-05/2019

GPA 3.6
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