Michael Poyntz

New York, NY • 908.603.9320 • michaelpoyntz@michaelipoyntz.com

PROJECT MANAGEMENT EXPERIENCE

Project Manager	_	Fooji	08/2024-Current
Head of Pop Up Activations	-	Fooji	05/2024-08/2024
Campaign Coordinator	-	Fooji	05/2022-05/2023
Stage Management Asst.	Singin' in the Rain	Ogunquit Playhouse	05/2023-06/2023
Overnight Coordinator	TIME100	TAIT Towers	04/2023-04/2023
Production Asst.	TIME100 Next	TAIT Towers	09/2022-04/2023
Asst. Stage Manager	Your Own Thing	Red Bull Theater	11/2022-12/2022

FILM PRODUCTION & PRODUCING EXPERIENCE

Producer	This Valentine's Day	ABC // Fooji	01/2025-02/2025
Executive Producer	WEEKEND FROM HELL	Self Produced	05/2024-09/2024
Executive Producer	After Life Hunters	Self Produced	02/2024-04/2024
Executive Producer	Nice Knives	Self Produced	12/2023-01/2024
Associate Producer	Primary Stages Gala	Sony Hall	11/2022-11/2022
Associate Digital Producer	Pratt & Whitney Conf.	ImageMedia	09/2021-10/2022
Camera Operator	Take Me Out Broadway	Zipline Media	02/2022-04/2022
Camera Operator	Mrs. Doubtfire Broadway	Zipline Media	10/2021—10/2021
Camera Operator	Misc. Short Films	Ali Keller LLC	02/2021-04/2022
Camera Operator	-	The Crop Shoppe	01/2021-05/2022

MISC. PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT EXPERIENCE

Catering Coordinator	YouTube Brandcast '25	GS&Co.	05/2024-09/2024
Catering Coordinator	YouTube Brandcast '23	GS&Co.	05/2023-09/2023
Key PA	9/11 Commemoration	TAIT Towers	09/2022-09/2022
1st Asst. Camera	to have & to hold.	Ali Keller LLC	02/2022-04/2022

EDUCATION

Muhlenberg College Allentown, PA	01/2017-05/2019
Bachelor of Arts in Theatre (Acting); Minor in Computer Science	GPA 3.6

AWARDS & NOMINATIONS

Outstanding Mockumentary (Nomination) – NJ WebFest (2025)

Best On-Screen Chemistry (Winner) – NJ WebFest (2025)

Official Selection – Big Apple Film Festival (2024)

SKILLS

Camera: ARRI, Sony, RED, & Canon Systems, Tilta + Preston, Ronin.

Technical: G Suite, Microsoft Office, Asana, Python, JSON, Final Draft, OBS, Valid Driver's License.

Editing: Adobe Creative Suite, DaVinci Resolve, Logic.

Communication: English (fluent), Spanish (conversational).

Music: Guitar, Bass, Piano, Percussion (intermediate).

Interests: Coffee, Chess, Al Automation, Television, Mockumentary, Dog Training.